RESOLUTION 06-115

WHEREAS, on November 9, 1999, the Brevard County Board of County Commissioners adopted Resolution 99-258 creating the Brevard County Marine Advisory Council; and

WHEREAS, on May 8, 2001, the Board adopted Resolution 01-216 amending Resolution 99-258 incorporating its Mission and Scope; ande

WHEREAS, the purpose of the Council is to advise the Board on issues relating to marine and boating related matters, boating improvement projects, enhanced marine safety and education projects, and waterway improvements; and

WHEREAS, the Council has been supported by the Brevard County Parks and Recreation Department; and

WHEREAS, the Board desires to incorporate the educational and scientific research components available through the Brevard County Agricultural and Extension Service; and

WHEREAS, the Board also desires to support the work of the Council through the Natural Resources Management Office, Boating and Waterways Section.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BREVARD COUNTY FLORIDA amends Resolution 99-258 as amended by Resolution 01-216 to include the following:

- 1.e The Brevard County Agricultural and Extension Services Officee Director shall administer the Brevard County Marine Advisory Councile and serve as an ex-officio officer.e
- 2.e Further, the Natural Resources Management Office, Boating ande Waterways Section, shall serve as support to the Council.e

DONE, ORDERED AND ADOPTED, in regular session this 25 day of April, A.D., 2006.

HELEN VOLTZ, CHAJR BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

As approved by The Board April 25, 2006.

ATTES

SCOTT ELLIS, CLERK

30